A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE)	RESOLUTION NUMBER	2	
LEBANON POLICE CHIEF TO APPOINT)	FOR 1998		_
PERSONS TO ENFORCE PARKING LAWS)			

Whereas, the provisions of Oregon Revised Statutes provide for the enforcement of city parking ordinances by police officers and person's authorized to issue citations; and

Whereas, the City Council hereby finds that it is the best interest of the citizens of the City of Lebanon that persons other than police officers be authorized to issue citations for the purpose of enforcing the parking laws and regulations of the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

- Section 1. The duly appointed Police Chief for the City of Lebanon is hereby authorized, pursuant to the authority given by Oregon Revised Statutes, and particularly ORS 221.340, to appoint and authorize persons other than sworn Lebanon Police Officers to issue citations for the enforcement of motor vehicle parking ordinances within the city limits of the City of Lebanon.
- Section 2. The Police Chief shall keep written records of the names and other pertinent information of those persons who are authorized to enforce the parking ordinances of the city, in a format which is consistent with the usual course of business, and which shall be subject to the Public Information Laws of the State of Oregon.
- Section 3. Such persons duly authorized by the Police Chief to enforce the parking ordinances may be persons who are not employees of the City of Lebanon. However, such persons shall not enforce any parking regulations or ordinances which are outside of the specific authority granted by the Lebanon Police Chief.
- Section 4. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of 6 for and 0 against this 28th day of January, 1998.

Mayor of the City of Lebanon

ATTEST:

City Racorder